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Fee Schedule for PhD in Business Law / PhD Computer Science / PhD Sustainable Built Environment -
September 2024 Intake

For part-time students (4 Yrs)

Year / Annual Installment Term Term Installment 59% VAT Total Incl VAT
Year 1 56,250.00 Sep-2024 18,750.00 * 937.50 19,687.50
Jan-2025 18,750.00 937.50 19,687.50
Apr-2025 18,750.00 937.50 19,687.50
Year 2 56,250.00 Sep-2025 18,750.00 937.50 19,687.50
Jan-2026 18,750.00 937.50 19,687.50
Apr-2026 18,750.00 937.50 19,687.50
Year 3 56,250.00 Sep-2026 18,750.00 937.50 19,687.50
Jan-2027 18,750.00 937.50 19,687.50
Apr-2027 18,750.00 937.50 19,687.50
Year 4 56,250.00 Sep-2027 18,750.00 937.50 19,687.50
Jan-2028 18,750.00 937.50 19,687.50
Apr-2028 18,750.00 937.50 19,687.50
Total 225,000.00 11,250.00 236,250.00

For full-time students (3 Yrs)

Year / Annual Installment Term Term Installment 5% VAT Total Incl VAT
Year 1 75,000.00 Sep-2024 25,000.00 * 1,250.00 26,250.00
Jan-2025 25,000.00 1,250.00 26,250.00
Apr-2025 25,000.00 1,250.00 26,250.00
Year 2 75,000.00 Sep-2025 25,000.00 1,250.00 26,250.00
Jan-2026 25,000.00 1,250.00 26,250.00
Apr-2026 25,000.00 1,250.00 26,250.00
Year 3 75,000.00 Sep-2026 25,000.00 1,250.00 26,250.00
Jan-2027 25,000.00 1,250.00 26,250.00
Apr-2027 25,000.00 1,250.00 26,250.00
Total 225,000.00 11,250.00 236,250.00

* Non-refundable advance payment of AED10,000 to be made at the time of accepting the programme offer. This
payment will be adjusted against the first term of Year 1

VAT shall be charged to the students at a rate of 5% (or at the applicable VAT rate) on our existing fees and charges. **
Other fees may change upon approval of University Council

Fee installments are payable at the time of module registration. Also can be paid in 3 equal monthly installments through
post-dated cheques. (Post-dated cheques to be submitted at the time of module registration).

Other Fees: **

Extension fee after lapsed registration - AED 10,000

Penalty for late-withdrawal from a module - 'As per BUiD Policy'
Re-taking a module with an RM award - 100% of module fee
Application for Credit Transfer - AED 1,000 per module

Proofreading charges:

Proofreading fees are mandatory as per the BUID proofreading policy.

The proofreading of final assessments (final projects, dissertations and theses) is a mandatory requirement for students
who have entered into one of the university’s programmes in September 2022 and beyond.

For additional information on proofreading policies, procedures and timelines please refer to the proofreading policy
located in the student handbook or contact The Doctoral Training Centre at dtc@buid.ac.ae




